

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15677/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2012  
in WPC 427(AP)/2008,30/03/2012 in WPC 427/2008 passed by the High  
Court Of Gauhati At Imphal)

MR. KIRBA LOMI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim relief, granted on 11.05.2012, shall continue.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2014.07.05  
10:53:08 IST  
Reason: