

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5973/2014

MR. KIRBA LOMI AND ANR. ... Appellant

Versus

THE STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH AND ORS. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 11.05.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 28.8.2015."

It is further submitted that despite the aforesaid order counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case in both the appeals so far.

It is lastly submitted that there are 4 respondents in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on all the respondents and are represented by Mr. Anil Srivastava, Advocate.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 25th DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mrs. Anil Shrivastava, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR