

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5973/2014

MR. KIRBA LOMI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.
For M/S. Vaibhav & Dash Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, A.A.G.
Ms. Avni Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that appellant No.1 - Kirba Lomi has expired. He prays for time to file an application for substitution and vakalatnama on behalf of the legal representatives of the deceased appellant.
2. Let the needful be done within a month.
3. List thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR